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1752
Round Corners 5/8" Radius, Spring Hinge with
Fasteners

Applications

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Box Quantity:

2 each

Case Quantity:
80 each

Certifications:
BHMA Certified, ANSI 4156.17, Grade 1
ANSI K51071F

Fastener Size - Wood:
3-1/2" - 3/4 X 9. 4" - 1 X 9.

Features:
Round corners - 5/8" (16 mm) radius

Finishes:
1D
2D
3LB
10R
US10A
US15
US26
US26D
US4
US5/ABA
US15A/AN
USP

Gauge:
.097

Material:
Steel

Maximum Door Weight:
45-70 lbs.

Notes:
For maximum versatility use all spring hinges or a combination of
spring hinges and ball bearing hinges. Do not use plain bearing
hinges.
Full spring tension may not be required on all hinges.
Strong wind conditions, drafts, carpeting drag, twisted/misaligned
frames, or weatherstripping on doors may require additional spring
hinges.

Packaging:
2 pack with screws

Size:
3-1/2" X 3-1/2"
4" X 4"


